WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

SECOND EXTRAORDINARY SESSION, 1936

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No.

(By Mr. Speaker, Mr. Homas)

PASSED December 16, 1936

In Effect from Passage

ENROLLED House Bill No. 2

(By Mr. Speaker, Mr. Thomas)

[Passed December 16, 1936; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to appropriate money out of the treasury for the purpose of carrying into effect the Unemployment Compensation Law of one thousand nine hundred thirty-six.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. Appropriation to Department of Unemployment

2 Compensation. It appearing from the statement of the reve-3 nues of the current fiscal year and of the appropriations 4 therefor that there remains in the general revenue for the 5 current fiscal year, unappropriated, an amount in excess of 6 the amount appropriated by this act, there is hereby appro-7 priated to the Department of Unemployment Compensation 8 for the remainder of the current fiscal year ending June

Enrolled H. B. No. 2] 2

9 thirtieth, one thousand nine hundred thirty-seven, the sum
10 of twenty thousand dollars, to be expended upon requisitions
11 drawn upon the Auditor by the proper officials of the De12 partment of Unemployment Compensation.

managed and the second statements of the second statement with the second statements of the second statements and the se

122.5

the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee Originated in the Hunse of Delegates Takes effect passage. 6h . w... Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate mo a Speaker House of Delegates. this the 7 4 The within day of December, 1936. Governor Filed in the office of the Secretary of State of West Virginia

Wm. S. O'BRIEN,

Secretary of State

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that

3